



COVID SAFETY IN 2022-23

The COVID-19 Safety Plan (CSP) has been updated for the 2022-2023 school year.

CSP At a Glance

- The District will be transitioning from a daily "Self-screening Survey" to an as-needed "Symptom Survey". This COVID-19 survey is no longer a daily requirement, and should only be completed if ill or positive for COVID-19.
- Unvaccinated employees will continue to undergo weekly testing.
- MUSD will continue to offer free COVID-19 testing. For location and hours, visit www.mantecausd.net/covidtesting.
- Indoor environments such as classrooms, offices and multi-use facilities will continue to be sufficiently ventilated for the health and safety of students and staff.

Symptom Survey Info

- Students and staff should take the "**Symptom Survey**" only if they are experiencing new, unexplained symptoms or have tested positive for COVID-19.
- Students and staff who are ill or test positive for COVID-19 should stay home.
- If a student is ill or tests positive, their parent/support provider should contact their school to discuss possible learning opportunities while at home.
- The "Symptom Survey" will be available online via MUSD's website, school websites, and the Manteca USD mobile app. You can also access the survey by visiting www.mantecausd.net/survey.



For our full COVID-19 Safety Plan visit:
www.mantecausd.net/csp



PROTEJASE DEL COVID EN 2022-23

Hemos actualizado el Plan de Seguridad Contra el COVID-19 (CSP) para el año escolar 2022-2023.

CSP A La Vista

- El Distrito comenzara una transición de la “Encuesta Diaria de Autoevaluación” hacia la “Encuesta de Sintomas”. Esta encuesta no es un requisito, y solo debe completarse cuando este enfermo o de positivo a COVID-19.
- Los Empleados que no estén vacunados continuaran haciéndose pruebas semanales.
- El Distrito tendrá lugares disponibles donde podrá hacerse una prueba contra el COVID-19 de forma gratuita. Vea la lista de planteles y sus horario visitando: www.mantecausd.net/covidtesting.
- Espacios cerrados, como las aulas, oficinas, e instalaciones de multiusos, seguirán estando lo suficientemente ventilados para la salud y seguridad de los estudiantes y del personal.

Encuesta de Sintomas

- Los alumnos y el personal deberán tomar la “Encuesta de Sintomas” solo si están experimentando sintomas nuevos inexplicados o han dado positivo a una prueba de COVID-19.
- Los alumnos y el personal que estén enfermos o den positivo en la prueba de COVID-19 deben quedarse en casa.
- Si un alumno se enferma o es positivo, sus padres/proveedores de apoyo tendrán que comunicarse con la escuela para discutir posibles oportunidades de aprendizaje mientras estén en casa.
- La “Encuesta de Sintomas” estará disponible en línea en línea por medio de la paginas web del Distrito, las escuelas, y por la aplicación móvil de MUSD. También puede acceder a la encuesta visitando www.mantecausd.net/survey.



Para ver nuestro Plan de Seguridad contra COVID-19, visite: www.mantecausd.net/csp